

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4297 OF 2025

Ganpat Malharrao Saswade & Anr. ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondentss

**Mr Rajesh Kachre a/w Mr Jotiram R Jadhav, for the
Petitioners.**

Mr Aditya Deolekar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 28 March 2025**

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 8 May 2025. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service/ humdust is allowed. The Petitioner to file affidavit of service.
2. Mr. Deolekar appears and waives service on behalf of Respondents Nos. 1 to 6. If the Respondents wishes to file reply, they should file and serve such replies by 25 April 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)